FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RF^^ 06-25-2	nos R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
20459/63			
Tabashiasa			
Tab settings To the Honorable Commission	—— 1024819	74 Please record the attached original docu	ments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving par	
Akihiko Nishide	6.24.03	Name:_ GE Yokogawa Medical Sys	
AMINO HIGHAO		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes No		Internal Address:	
	_		
		Street Address: 7-127, Asahigaok	a 4-chome, Hino-shi
Nature of conveyance:			
	☐ Merger	Country: Tokyo 191-8503, JAPAN	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No	
Execution Date: June 10, 2003			
Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):		**************************************
		execution date of the application is:	
	outer what a new approachers, and		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/360,588 filed February 8,	2003		107 107 107
	Additional numbers attac	ed? Yes 🗓 No	0 TO
Name and address of party to when concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and pa	atents involved: 1
Name: <u>Patrick W. Rasche</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Armetrana Tao	adala II.D	☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Tea</u>	<u>suale, LLF.</u>	Authorized to be charged to dep	osit account
Street Address: One Metropolitar	<u>ո Sq. Suite 2600</u>		
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP	. 62102	8. Deposit account number:	
/ City, <u>St. Louis</u> State, <u>MO</u> ZIP	. 65102	01-2384	
AL MET TOWN A TOWN A SAMESANCE SANGER	407/0500	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying b	y deposit account)
D6/25/2003 GTDH11 00000026 012384 D1 FC:8021 40.00 DA	10360588 DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE	
AL LOSONCI ANSA BU			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document.	I belief, the foregoing informatio	is true and correct and any attached co	ppy is a true copy of the
	Dow W. A	\mathcal{M}	
Patrick W. Rasche, Reg. No. 37 Name of Person Signing	,916 Ja '	nature	June 19, 2003 Date
	Total number of pages including cover	[]	
	The state of the s	, and address of the second of	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director of the US Patent & Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 16CT01017

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, AKIHIKO NISHIDE, of GE Yokogawa Medical Systems, Ltd., 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo 191-8503 Japan, sell and assign to GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and doing business at 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo 191-8503 Japan (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in THREE DIMENSIONAL BACK PROJECTION METHOD AND AN X-RAY CT APPARATUS (16CT01017), invented by me, as described in the application for the United States patent filed February 8, 2003, Serial Number 10/360,588, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors. assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Executed at _	Tokyo	Japan on <u>June 104h '03</u>	·
		Rishide	
		AKIHIKO NISHIDE	

Witnessed by:

Witness Signature and Date

Akic Takagi

Printed Name of Witness

RECORDED: 06/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 014194 FRAME: 0348